## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
James B. Pritchard 03/06/			03/06/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	JSM Technolo	JSM Technologies, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	670 W. Arapa	aho, Suit	te 3		
City:	Richardson				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 75080				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
[					
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:	][	097830			
		097830			
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (972)583 De sent via US	3-7864 <i>Mail wh</i> e			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (972)583 be sent via US 972-583	3-7864 <i>Mail wh</i> e 3-1572	49 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (972)583 <i>pe sent via US</i> 972-583 smith.pa	3-7864 <i>Mail who</i> 3-1572 atents@s	49 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sbcglobal.net		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (972)583 <i>pe sent via US</i> 972-583 smith.pa	3-7864 <i>Mail who</i> 3-1572 atents@s W. Smith	en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. sbcglobal.net		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (972)583 <i>he sent via US i</i> 972-583 smith.pa Steven V	3-7864 <i>Mail who</i> 3-1572 atents@s W. Smith rchwood	49 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sbcglobal.net n I Drive		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (972)583 <i>e sent via US</i> 972-583 smith.pa Steven V 7237 Bir Dallas, T	3-7864 <i>Mail who</i> 3-1572 atents@s W. Smith rchwood	49 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sbcglobal.net n I Drive		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (972)583 pe sent via US 972-583 smith.pa Steven V 7237 Bir Dallas, T R:	3-7864 <i>Mail who</i> 3-1572 atents@s W. Smith rchwood TEXAS 7	49 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> sbcglobal.net n I Drive 75240		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James B. Pritchard ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual who resides in the United States at the address set forth below, is the owner of a fifty percent (50%) interest in the invention for:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROTECTING A COMPUTER SYSTEM

for which U.S. Patent Application No. 09/783,049 was filed on February 14, 2001; and

WHEREAS, JSM Technologies, L.L.C. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 670 W. Arapaho Road, Suite 3, Richardson, Texas 75080, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S fifty percent (50%) interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S fifty percent (50%) interest in the Patent and in the invention disclosed therein.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that he will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements in the invention. At the expense of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title in the ASSIGNEE and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

## PATENT REEL: 017279 FRAME: 0984

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this \_\_\_\_\_ day

of MARCH , 2006.

Jamos B. Gutchand James **Å**. Pritchard

Address:

660 Meandering Way Fairview, TX 75069

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF <u>Jexus</u>)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James B. Pritchard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this ( day of March, 2006.

RL.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/24/07



PATENT REEL: 017279 FRAME: 0985

**RECORDED: 03/09/2006**